Meeting Paxton Cultural Council December 14, 2022 7:00PM

December 14, 2022 meeting: Attendees: Pat Wheeler, Kristin Steinmetz, Kerrie Flynn, Rachel Garbeck, Marc Blackmer
and Anita Fenton. Meeting was called to order 7:00PM.

1. Vote for Vice Chair: Anita made a motion to nominate Marc Blackmer for Vice Chair. Kristin seconded and it was
approved unanimously

2. Vote on extension FY22 grant #5241 Timothy Kane (Musical Drums) to July 2023 and FY22 grant # 42479 Daniel
Kirouac to May 2023 (COA concert). Anita made a motion to extend two FY22 grants into 2023. Marc seconded and it
was approved unanimously.

3. Vote on removal funds from grants FY21 #45101, #46951, #45965 = total $1850; previously given
extensions to Dec. 2022. Anita made a motion to approve the removal of funds from the three mentioned FY21
grants that were not completed in time for funding. Rachel seconded and it was approved unanimously.

4. Voting on grant applications: Total amount available $8600 (56600 annual MCC allotment plus $2000 comprised of
$1850 from above three FY21 grants and $150 from grantee FY22 #3706 $150 who left US)

Grant number _ Applicant Reguested #Attendees Extra Funds Date Place Y N Abstained
41069 Kelly Ratcliff $500 300 Jan-Dec. Ayer (Clear Path) 0 6

36187 Dennis Cormier $150 40 Feb. 14 COA 6 0

42726 FAM §225 - June 23-Septr.3  Fitchburg Art Museum 6 0

42156 Richard Hamelin $410 45 May-June Library 4 AF and KS

33090 Robert Jordan $140 3000 May-Sept. Holden Farmer’s Mkt. 6 0



33345

38972

35029

33319

39033

25941

41250

29871

38102

37276

42749

43336

29040

Cindy $260
Cindy $200
Greg Maichak 5684
Ken Moore $500
Marilyn Morales $850
Rita Parisi $500
John Porcino $450
Paxton Rec. Dept. $700

RML $300

Wachusett $500
Greenways Mural

Boston Symphony $750
Julie Stepanik $895

Matt York $550

TOTAL REQUESTED FUNDS = $8564
TOTAL AVAILABLE FUNDS =  $8600

Meeting adjourned at 8:10PM

%jé/w? C%Wx

12
50
30
500 593
1000
50
25
125 593
55 (40'Y)

500

3000
80 200

50

Dec. 5
Sep. 14
Apr. 6
June
Mar 1 —Dec 31
Oct. 26
Mar. 22
July-Aug.
Late June

Spring/summer

June 3-4
Summer

April 13

COA

COA

Library

Paxton Bandstand

Cable

COA

COA

Paxton Bandstand

Library

Rutland tunnel

Mech. Hall/Old S. Ch.

Library

COA

6

D

AF

AF
AF and KS
0
6
0 AF
0 AF
0
AF and KS
0
0
AF and KS
AF




