## Meeting Paxton Cultural Council December 14, 2022 7:00PM

**December 14, 2022 meeting**: Attendees: Pat Wheeler, Kristin Steinmetz, Kerrie Flynn, Rachel Garbeck, Marc Blackmer and Anita Fenton. Meeting was called to order 7:00PM.

- 1. Vote for Vice Chair: Anita made a motion to nominate Marc Blackmer for Vice Chair. Kristin seconded and it was approved unanimously
- 2. Vote on extension FY22 grant #5241 Timothy Kane (Musical Drums) to July 2023 and FY22 grant # 42479 Daniel Kirouac to May 2023 (COA concert). Anita made a motion to extend two FY22 grants into 2023. Marc seconded and it was approved unanimously.
- 3. Vote on removal funds from grants FY21 #45101, #46951, #45965 = total \$1850; previously given extensions to Dec. 2022. Anita made a motion to approve the removal of funds from the three mentioned FY21 grants that were not completed in time for funding. Rachel seconded and it was approved unanimously.
- 4. Voting on grant applications: Total amount available \$8600 (\$6600 annual MCC allotment plus \$2000 comprised of \$1850 from above three FY21 grants and \$150 from grantee FY22 #3706 \$150 who left US)

Grant number Applicant		Requested	#Attendees	Extra Funds	Date	Place	Y	<u>N</u>	Abstained
41069	Kelly Ratcliff	\$500	300		Jan-Dec.	Ayer (Clear Path)	0	6	
36187	Dennis Cormier	\$150	40		Feb. 14	COA	6	0	
42726	FAM	\$225	-		June 23-Septr. 3	Fitchburg Art Museum	6	0	
42156	Richard Hamelin	\$410	45		May-June	Library	4		AF and KS
33090	Robert Jordan	\$140	3000		May-Sept.	Holden Farmer's Mkt.	6	0	

33345	Cindy	\$260	12		Dec. 5	COA	5		AF
38972	Cindy	\$200	50		Sep. 14	COA	5		AF
35029	Greg Maichak	\$684	30		Apr. 6	Library	4		AF and KS
33319	Ken Moore	\$500	500	593	June	Paxton Bandstand	6	0	
39033	Marilyn Morales	\$850	1000		Mar 1 – Dec 31	Cable	0	6	
25941	Rita Parisi	\$500	50		Oct. 26	COA	5	0	AF
41250	John Porcino	\$450	25		Mar. 22	COA	5	0	AF
29871	Paxton Rec. Dept.	\$700	125	593	July-Aug.	Paxton Bandstand	6	0	
38102	RML	\$300	55 (40 Y)		Late June	Library	4		AF and KS
37276	Wachusett Greenways Mural	\$500	500		Spring/summer	Rutland tunnel	6	0	
42749	Boston Symphony	\$750	3000		June 3-4	Mech. Hall/Old S. Ch.	6	0	
43336	Julie Stepanik	\$895	80	200	Summer	Library	4		AF and KS
29040	Matt York	\$550	50		April 13	COA	5		AF

TOTAL REQUESTED FUNDS = \$8564 TOTAL AVAILABLE FUNDS = \$8600

Meeting adjourned at 8:10PM

Ben Hyne